DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
April, 2025 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MMSZ4678ET1/D
Zener Voltage Regulators
500 mW SOD-123 Surface Mount

1
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMSZ4xxxET1G SOD-123
(Pb-Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
MMSZ4xxxET3G SOD-123
(Pb-Free)
10,000 /
Tape & Reel
SZMMSZ4xxxET1G SOD-123
(Pb-Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
MMSZ4xxxET1G Series, SZMMSZ4xxxET1G Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF
Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Device*
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Note 1) Leakage Current
VZ (V) @ IZT IR @ VR
Min Nom Max �A �A V
MMSZ4680ET1G CF8 2.09 2.2 2.31 50 4 1
MMSZ4684ET1G CG3 3.13 3.3 3.47 50 7.5 1.5
MMSZ4688ET1G CG7 4.47 4.7 4.94 50 10 3
MMSZ4689ET1G CG8 4.85 5.1 5.36 50 10 3
MMSZ4690ET1G CG9 5.32 5.6 5.88 50 10 4
MMSZ4691ET1G CH1 5.89 6.2 6.51 50 10 5
MMSZ4692ET1G CH2 6.46 6.8 7.14 50 10 5.1
MMSZ4693ET1G CH3 7.13 7.5 7.88 50 10 5.7
MMSZ4697ET1G CH7 9.50 10 10.50 50 1 7.6
MMSZ4699ET1G CH9 11.40 12 12.60 50 0.05 9.1
MMSZ4701ET1G CJ2 13.3 14 14.7 50 0.05 10.6
MMSZ4702ET1G CJ3 14.25 15 15.75 50 0.05 11.4
MMSZ4703ET1G CJ4 15.20 16 16.80 50 0.05 12.1
MMSZ4705ET1G CJ6 17.10 18 18.90 50 0.05 13.6
MMSZ4709ET1G CK1 22.80 24 25.20 50 0.01 18.2
MMSZ4711ET1G CK3 25.65 27 28.35 50 0.01 20.4
MMSZ4717ET1G CK9 40.85 43 45.15 50 0.01 32.6
1. Nominal Zener voltage is measured with the device junction in thermal equilibrium at TL = 30 °C ±1 °C.
*Include SZ-prefix devices where applicable.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters